

**Derry City & Strabane** District Council

Comhairle **Chathair Dhoire &** Cheantar an tSratha Báin

**Derry Cittie & Stràbane** Destrick Cooncil

Ref: FOI / 1604

11 January 2018

Ms

thedetail.tv

Email: @thedetail.tv

Dear Ms

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Funding Advice Services

I refer to your FOI request as outlined below and have detailed our response to each of the questions raised.

1. The name of the organisation which won the tender to provide generalised voluntary advice services in your area since 2015, broken down by year, name organisation, duration of contract and amount paid to organisation.

Financial Year	Name of Organisation	Duration of Contract	Amount Funded
2015-16	Dove House Community Trust	One Year	£128,167
	Galliagh Community Development Group	One Year	£11,941
	North West Citizens Advice Bureau	One Year	£478,602
	Resource Centre Derry	One Year	£62,018
	Rosemount & District Welfare Rights Group	One Year	£22,384

2016-17	Dove House Community Trust	Three years	£145,127
		2016-2019	(Year One Funding)
	Galliagh Women's Group	One Year	£13,048
		(Trial Period)	
	North West Citizens Advice	Three years	£483,691
	Bureau	2016-2019	(Year One Funding)
	Resource Centre Derry	Three years	£64,842
		2016-2019	(Year One Funding)
	Rosemount & District Welfare	One Year	£14,543
	Rights Group	(Trial Provider)	
2017-18	Dove House Community Trust	Three years	£144,840
		2016-2019	(Year Two Funding)
	North West Citizens Advice	Three years	£501,637
	Bureau	2016-2019	(Year Two Funding)
	Resource Centre Derry	Three years	£58,822
		2016-2019	(Year Two Funding)

## 2. Details of the source of funding (i.e. what is the fund called and where does the money come from).

**Source of Funding: Community Support Programme** 

Name of Fund: Generalist Voluntary Advice Provision

**Funder:** Derry City and Strabane District Council and

**Department for Communities** 

3. A copy of the business contract with the organisation providing the advice services.

See attached Commissioning Agreements.



## 4. A copy of any monitoring/progress reports on how the service is being delivered.

We are not in a position to release monitoring reports as this information is gathered via postcodes and this could lead to the identity of the client and therefore under Data Protection we are unable to release these details.

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie **Chief Executive** Derry City and Strabane District Council 98 Strand Road Derry **BT48 7NN** Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: <a href="mailto:casework@ico.org.uk">casework@ico.org.uk</a>

Yours sincerely

**Head of Community Development & Leisure**